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
-bedroom, 2-bath home is brimming with character. As you step inside, you're greeted by a warm and inviting living room adorned with stained glass windows that opens into the dining
room, creating an ideal space for entertaining. The spacious kitchen offers ample room for meal prep, while natural woodwork and hardwood floors flow throughout the home, adding to
its timeless appeal. The main floor features 2 comfortable bedrooms, a versatile den that could easily serve as a third bedroom, and a well-appointed bathroom. Venture down to the
partially finished basement, where you'll find a large recreational room ideal for relaxation and leisure, along with a second full bathroom and convenient laundry hookups. Recent
updates include a new HVAC system, just 2 years old, and a newer roof, ensuring peace of mind for years to come. Outside, a 2-car detached garage provides plenty of storage, and

Agent Remarks Online Auction: Wed. 10.2.24 6pm Open House: Thurs. 9.26.24 5:30-6pm List Price is based on County Assessment, Auction Estimate is $120-160k  Full terms in
docs. RE BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the auction & be present with them at any & all showings they attend. Client Registration form available upon request.
The seller has the right to accept offers prior to closing.

Sec Lot 21 Lot 0.1400 | 6,142 / 40X153 Lot Desc Level, 0-2.9999
Above Gd Fin SqFt 1,296 Above Gd Unfin SqFt 0 Below Gd Fin SqFt 0 Ttl Below Gd SqFt 1,176 Ttl Fin SqFt 1,296 Year Built 1923
Age 101 New Const No Date Complete Ext Block, Vinyl Bsmt Full Basement, Partially Finished, Outside # 4
Room Dimensions Baths Full Hal Water CITY Basement Material

RM DIM Lv B-Main 1 0 Well Type Dryer Hookup Gas No Fireplace No
LR 15x15 M B-Upper 0 0 Sewer City Dryer Hookup Elec No Guest Qtrs No
DR 15x 14 M B-Blw 1 0 Fuel / Gas, Forced Air Dryer Hookup GIE  No Split Firpin No
FR X Laundry Rm Baseme Heating Disposal No Ceiling Fan Yes
KT 15x 12 M Laundry LIW 15x 8 Cooling Central Air Water Soft-Owned  Yes Skylight No
BK X AMENITIES Built-In Bookcase, Ceiling-9+, Ceiling Fan(s), Water Soft-Rented No ADA Features No
DN 11x 10 M Closet(s) Walk-in, Countertops-Laminate, Garage Door Alarm Sys-Sec No Fence Wood
1B 12x12 M Opener, Landscaped, Laundry-Chute, Natural Woodwork, Alarm Svs-Rent N Golf G N

ys-Ren o olf Course o

2B 12x12 M Garden Tub No Nr Wikg Trails  No
3B X Garage 2.0 [/ Detached / 34 x24 / 816.00 Jet Tub No Garage Y/N Yes
4B X Outbuilding 1 None X Pool No Off Street Pk
5B X Outbuilding 2 X Pool Type
RR 26x 19 B Assn Dues Frequency Not Applicable SALE INCLUDES Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer-Electric,
LF X Other Fees Kitchen Exhaust Hood, Oven-Gas, Water Heater Gas, Water Softener
EX X Restrictions -Owned
Water Access Wtr Name Water Frontage Channel
Water Features Water Type Lake Type
Auctioneer Name Chad Metzger & Tim Pitts Lic# AC31300015 Auction Date 10/2/2024 Time 6 pm  Location Online Only: bidmetzger.com
Financing: Existing Proposed Excluded Party None
Annual Taxes $1,228.00 Exemption Homestead, Supplemental Year Taxes Payable 2024 Assessed Value
Possession  at closing
List Office Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238 List Agent Timothy Pitts - Cell: 317-714-0432
Agent E-mail tpitts5467 @hotmail.com List Agent - User Code UP388055047 List Team
Co-List Office Co-List Agent
Showing Instr  Showingtime or Open House
List Date 9/6/2024 Start Showing Date Exp Date 12/31/2024 Owner/Seller a Real Estate Licensee No  Agent/Owner Related No
Seller Concessions Offer Y/N Seller Concession Amount $
Contract Type Exclusive Right to Sell Special List Cond. None
Virtual Tours: Lockbox Type Mechanical/Combo Lockbox Location front door Type of Sale
Pending Date Closing Date Selling Price How Sold
Ttl Concessions Paid Sold/Concession Remarks Conc Paid By
Sell Office Sell Agent
Co-Sell Office Co-Sell Agent Sell Team
Presented Jen Rice - Cell: 260-982-0238 / Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238

Information is deemed reliable but not guaranteed. Properties may not be listed by the Agent/Office presenting this report. Report may not contain all available data.
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